OP \$1015.00 147919

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM703874

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC		12/22/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fifth Third Bank, National Association
Street Address:	38 Fountain Square Plaza
City:	Cincinnati
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	45263
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: OHIO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 40

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1479195	RIM-TEMPERED
Registration Number:	5478615	TRUESEAL
Registration Number:	3817901	ANCHOR
Registration Number:	4571214	ANCHOR ANCHOR HOCKING COMPANY
Registration Number:	3817905	
Registration Number:	0756056	ANCHOR HOCKING
Registration Number:	1110057	EXCELLENCY
Registration Number:	0388452	FIRE-KING
Registration Number:	0522575	FIRE-KING
Registration Number:	3853422	FLORENTINE
Registration Number:	2289581	SURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	1783467	TARTAN
Registration Number:	3846194	TRUESEAL BY ANCHOR
Registration Number:	5578046	TRUEFIT
Registration Number:	5764354	LIFE DURABLE GLASS
Registration Number:	5764353	LIFE DURABLE
Registration Number:	5607824	Н
Registration Number:	6039717	MONTANA
Registration Number:	5831379	HERITAGE HILL

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007565 FRAME: 0075

900671390

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5984866	TEMPERED TOUGH
Registration Number:	6033867	SNUG FIT LIDS
Registration Number:	6247745	
Registration Number:	6247746	
Registration Number:	6356906	FLAVOR FIRST
Registration Number:	6471992	SAPORUS
Registration Number:	6521169	SECURELOCK
Serial Number:	88332160	ANCHOR HOCKING FOODSERVICE
Serial Number:	88336255	ANCHOR H HOCKING FOODSERVICE
Serial Number:	88336310	H ANCHOR HOCKING FOODSERVICE
Serial Number:	88613864	FORM FOLLOWS FLAVOR
Serial Number:	90618275	
Serial Number:	90510176	SWING BOARD
Serial Number:	90510236	CUT SMARTER
Serial Number:	90632133	BOLD & POWERFUL
Serial Number:	90632159	CREAMY & SILKY
Serial Number:	90632214	CRISP & FRESH
Serial Number:	90830543	SWING BOARD CUT SMARTER
Serial Number:	97010440	ANCHOR LODGE
Serial Number:	97010451	TRUELOCK LOCKING LID
Serial Number:	97049127	ANCHOR LODGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163485474

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: jfergus@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan M. Fergus

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10023-00485
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan M. Fergus
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan M. Fergus/
DATE SIGNED:	01/21/2022

Total Attachments: 19

source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page1.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page2.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page3.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page4.tif

source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page5.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page6.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page7.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page8.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page10.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page11.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page12.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page13.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page14.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page15.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page15.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page16.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page17.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page17.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page18.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page18.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page18.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page18.tif source=Anchor Hocking - Executed Intellectual Property Security Agreement (10037790x7AB84)#page18.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT ("IP Security Agreement"), dated as of December 22, 2021, is made by and between ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association (the "Lender").

WHEREAS, the Grantor has entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with the Lender and the other Loan Parties thereto.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Credit Agreement, the Grantor has granted to the Lender a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of the Grantor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the United States Copyright Office, as applicable.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms used herein but not defined herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant of Security</u>. The Grantor hereby pledges and grants to the Lender a security interest in and to all of the right, title, and interest to, and under the following, to the extent constituting the Collateral (the "**IP Collateral**"):
 - (a) the patents and patent applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions, and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "Patents");
 - (b) the trademark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, and the unregistered trademarks used by the Grantor, together with the goodwill connected with the use thereof and symbolized thereby, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**");
 - (c) the copyright registrations and applications exclusively licensed to the Grantor set forth in Schedule 1 hereto, and all extensions and renewals thereof (the "Copyrights"); and
 - (d) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing.
- 3. <u>Recordation</u>. The Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents, the Commissioner for Trademarks and the Register of Copyrights to record and register this IP Security Agreement upon request by the Lender.

- 4. <u>Loan Documents</u>. This IP Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Credit Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Credit Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the IP Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement and the Loan Documents, and nothing in this IP Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit or expand such rights and remedies.
- 5. <u>Execution in Counterparts</u>. This IP Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this IP Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif") format shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this IP Security Agreement.
- 6. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This IP Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 7. Governing Law. This IP Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute, or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this IP Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the United States and the State of Ohio, without giving effect to any choice or conflict of law provision or rule (whether of the State of Ohio or any other jurisdiction).

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

{9960890:2}

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this IP Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first above written.

GRANTOR:

ANCHOR HOCKING, LLC,

a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Jamie P. Keller

Title: Chief Financial Officer, Secretary, and

Treasurer

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED:

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Title: Managing Director

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Security Agreement

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS

Componyop	Tune of ID	Description of ID	Eiling Data	Application Number	Doriet motion/	Turisdiction in which
Subsidiary that is the Owner of the	a J Jeon Ca a a		o		Patent Number	IP is Registered
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Design - ORG	US/DES - BOTTLE (Concept 12)	Feb 15, 2017	29/594,090	D832714	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Design - ORG	US/DES - BOTTLE (Concept 12)	Feb 15, 2017	29/594,090	D832714	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Prov - ORG	US/PRO - GLASS BOTTLE AND METHOD OF MANUFACTURE	Feb 17, 2018	62/631,662		United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Design - ORG	US/DES - BAKING DISH (Diamond Bakeware)	Dec 1, 2017	29/628,157	D867802	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Design - ORG	Design: BOTTLE SLEEVE	Feb 17, 2017	29/594,426	D830786	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Design - ORG	US/DES - LID	Feb 17, 2017	29/594,398	D813668	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Design - ORG	US/DES - BOTTLE (Concept 4)	Feb 15, 2017	29/594,086	D813675	United States of America
Anchor Hocking,	Design - ORG	US/DES - WAX	Feb 27, 2015	29/518,777	D817525	United States of

TRADEMARK

	United States of America	D546702	29/239,395	Sep 28, 2005	US/DES - JAR	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D538173	29/239,374	Sep 28, 2005	US/DES - JAR	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D710704	29/416,748	Mar 27, 2012	US/DES - BOTTLE	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D658792	29/327,014	Oct 29, 2008	US/DES - CANDLE JAR	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D662237	29/327,015	Oct 29, 2008	US/DES - CANDLE BOWL	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D710705	29/416,756	Mar 27, 2012	US/DES - BOTTLE	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D807171	29/583,238	Nov 3, 2016	US/DDV - CONTAINER LID WITH DEPRESSION FOR AN IMPLEMENT	Design - DIV	Anchor Hocking, LLC
TRAI	United States of America	D786071	29/518,780	Feb 27, 2015	US/DES - CONTAINER LID WITH DEPRESSION FOR AN IMPLEMENT	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
) DEM	America				CANDLE VESSEL		LLC
	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered	Registration/ Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Description of IP	Type of IP	Company or Subsidiary that is the Owner of the IP

	United States of America	D842,641	29/615,234	Aug 28, 2017	US/DES - RECTANGULAR BAKING PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D449962	29/118,711	Feb 14, 2000	US/DES - DRINKING GLASS	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D436297	29/109,448	Aug 13, 1999	US/DES - BEVERAGE GLASS	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	7377772	10/813,364	Mar 31, 2004	US/NON-PRO - FILLED/CONTAINE RIZED CANDLE LID AND BURN CONTROL DEVICE	Utility - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	Pending	62/009,490	Jun 2, 2014	US/PRO - EXPANDABLE FOOD CONTAINER #1	Prov - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	Pending	62/031,307	Jul 31, 2014	US/PRO - EXPANDABLE FOOD CONTAINER #2	Prov - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
TRADEM	United States of America	Pending	12/496,740	Jul 2, 2009	US/NON-PRO - CONTAINER LIDS AND METHODS OF SEALING CONTAINERS	Utility - NPREG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered	Registration/ Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Description of IP	Type of IP	Company or Subsidiary that is the Owner of the IP

					PLATE		
	United States of America	D869221	29/675,736	Jan 4, 2019	US/DCN - LAUREL RECTANGLE	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D859,908	29/668,837	Nov 2, 2018	DES/CON - PIE PAN	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D867050	29/668,835	Nov 2, 2018	DES/CON - LOAF PAN	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D867049	29/668,833	Nov 2, 2018	DES/CON - SQUARE BAKING PAN	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D891782	29/684,933	Mar 25, 2019	US/DES - LID SYSTEM FOR BAKEWARE	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America		62/754,185	Nov 1, 2018	US/PRO - LID SYSTEM FOR BAKEWARE	Prov - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
L '	United States of America	D836382	29/615,229	Aug 28, 2017	US/DES - PIE PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D835934	29/615,230	Aug 28, 2017	US/DES - LOAF PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
ADEM	United States of America	D835935	29/615,232	Aug 28, 2017	US/DES - SQUARE BAKING PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered	Registration/ Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Description of IP	Type of IP	Company or Subsidiary that is the Owner of the IP

	United States of America	D880929	29/709,631	Oct 16, 2019	US/DCN - BAKING DISH (Diamond Bakeware based on -	Design Registration - Continuation	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D878142	29/705,935	Sep 17, 2019	US/DCN - LAUREL LOAF PAN (based on -000688)	Design Registration - Continuation	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D883730	29/705,937	Sep 17, 2019	US/DCN - LAUREL LOAF PAN (based on -000687)	Design Registration - Continuation	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	Pending	29/686,100	Apr 2, 2019	US/DES - BEVERAGEWARE (STEMLESS)	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	Pending	29/686,099	Apr 2, 2019	US/DES - BEVERAGEWARE (CRISP)	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	Pending	29/686,096	Apr 2, 2019	US/DES - BEVERAGEWARE (CREAMY)	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America		29/686,094	Apr 2, 2019	US/DES - BEVERAGEWARE (BOLD)	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
RADEM	United States of America	10,974,874	16/363,689	Mar 25, 2019	US/NON-PRO - LID ASSEMBLY FOR A CONTAINER	Utility - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered	Registration/ Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Description of IP	Type of IP	Company or Subsidiary that is the Owner of the IP

	United States of America	Pending	29/771,576	Feb 24, 2021	AH PREP BOWL	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D920749	29/726,907	Mar 6, 2020	US/DES - SMART CUTTING BOARD	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	11,109,717	16/811,185	Mar 6, 2020	US/NON-PRO - SMART CUTTING BOARD	Utility - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	Pending	62/814,319	Mar 6, 2019	US/PRO - SMART CUTTING BOARD	Prov - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D892535	29/711,439	Oct 31, 2019	US/DCN - CON OF 694 LAUREL RECTANGLE PAN	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D920794	29/710,758	Oct 25, 2019	US/DES - WIGGLE CANNISTER	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D929863	29/710,761	Oct 25, 2019	US/DES - PANTRY STORAGE	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
_ '	United States of America	Pending	29/710,759	Oct 25, 2019	US/DES - PANTRY JAR	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
TRA	United States of America	D880929	29/709,631	Oct 16, 2019	US/DCN - BAKING DISH (Diamond Bakeware)	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
EM					000023)		
ARK	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered	Registration/ Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Description of IP	Type of IP	Company or Subsidiary that is the Owner of the IP

	United States of	Pending	17/393,765	8/4/2021	US/UTILITY CON OF 827 - SMART	Utility - CON	Anchor Hocking,
	United States of America	D546702	29/239,395	9/28/2005	Design: Jar	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D538173	29/239,374	9/28/2005	Design: Jar	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D662237	29/327,015	10/29/2008	Design: Candle Bowl	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D658792	29/327,014	10/29/2008	Design: Candle Jar	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D710705	29/416,756	3/27/2012	Design: Bottle	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	D710704	29/416,748	3/27/2012	Design: Bottle	Design - ORG	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	United States of America	Pending	29/781,650	Apr 30, 2021	US/DCN - WIGGLE CANNISTER (based on 805)	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	United States of America	D930446	29/778,693	Apr 14, 2021	Smart Cutting Board (based on 828)	Design - CON	Anchor Hocking, LLC
TRADEM	United States of America	Pending	17/228,605	Apr 12, 2021	LID ASSEMBLY FOR A CONTAINER (based on 708)	Utility - CIP	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered	Registration/ Patent Number	Application Number	Filing Date	Description of IP	Type of IP	Company or Subsidiary that is the Owner of the IP

America						COMPANY & Design	
States of	(Trademark)		2016			HOCKING	
United	ORG	4571214	Oct 13,	86/092,975	Registered	ANCHOR	Anchor Hocking, LLC
America							
States of	(Trademark)		2009				
United	ORG	3817901	Dec 1,	77/883,343	Registered	ANCHOR	Anchor Hocking, LLC
America							
States of	(Trademark)		2017				
United	ORG	5478615	Apr 11,	87/407,527	Registered	TRUESEAL	Anchor Hocking, LLC
America							
\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \							
States of	(Trademark)		1987			TEMPERED	
United	ORG	1479195	Mar 5,	73/647,833	Registered	RIM-	Anchor Hocking, LLC

RADEMARKS

Company or Subsidiary that is the Owner of the IP	Type of IP	Description of IP	Filing Date	Application Number	Registration/ Patent Number	Jurisdiction in which IP is Registered
LLC		CUTTING BOARD				America DEM
Anchor Hocking, LLC	Design - CON	Design - CON US/DESIGN CON OF 827 - SMART CUTTING BOARD	8/11/2021	29/803,166	Pending	United States of America

United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	3846194	May 27, 2009	77/745,364	Registered	TrueSeal by Anchor	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	1783467	Nov 26, 1991	74/225,597	Registered	TARTAN	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	2289581	Mar 13, 1998	75/449,475	Registered	SURE-GUARD	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	3853422	Feb 22, 2010	77/941,089	Registered	FLORENTINE	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	522575	Feb 13, 1948	71/549,603	Registered	FIRE-KING Stylized	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	388452	Feb 13, 1941	71/440,614	Registered	FIRE-KING	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	1110057	May 2, 1978	73/168,766	Registered	EXCELLENCY	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	756056	Nov 7, 1962	72/156,791	Registered	ANCHOR HOCKING	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	3817905	Dec 1, 2009	77/883,374	Registered	ANCHOR DESIGN	Anchor Hocking, LLC

United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	6,033,867	November 12, 2019	88/688,494	Registered	SNUG FIT LIDS	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	5,984,866	Aug 30, 2017	87/590,299	Registered	TEMPERED TOUGH	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	5,831,379	Jun 19, 2018	88/005,636	Registered	HERITAGE HILL	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	6,039,717	Jun 19, 2018	88/005,628	Registered	MONTANA	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	5,578,046	Dec 30, 2016	87/285,477	Registered	TRUEFIT	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	5,607,824	Mar 27, 2017	87/386,659	Registered	H & Anchor (logo)	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	5,764,353	Sep 5, 2017	87/596,235	Registered	LIFE DURABLE	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	5,764,354	Sep 5, 2017	87/596,239	Registered	LIFE DURABLE GLASS	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	5578046	Dec 30, 2016	87/285,477	Registered	TRUEFIT	Anchor Hocking, LLC

United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	September 12, 2019	88/613,864	Allowed	FORM FOLLOWS FLAVOR	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	Mar 12, 2019	88/336,310	Allowed	ANCHOR HOCKING FOOD SERVICE	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	Mar 12, 2019	88/336,255	Allowed	ANCHOR HOCKING FOOD SERVICE	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	Mar 8, 2019	88/332,160	Allowed	ANCHOR HOCKING FOOD SERVICE	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	6521169	Sep 4, 2018	88/103,771	Registered	SECURELOCK	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	6471992	March 6, 2020	88/824,260	Registered	SAPORUS	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	6356906	October 24, 2019	88/667,620	Registered	FLAVOR FIRST	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	6,247,746	December 12, 2019	88/725,370	Registered	TRUESEAL CIRCLE TRADE DRESS FOR LID	Anchor Hocking, LLC
United States of America	ORG (Trademark)	6,247,745	December 12, 2019	88/725,102	Registered	TRUESEAL RECTANGULAR TRADE DRESS FOR LID	Anchor Hocking, LLC

	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	September 3, 2021	97010451	Pending	TRUELOCK LOCKING LID	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	September 3, 2021	97010440	Pending	ANCHOR LODGE	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	July 15, 2021	90830543	Pending	SWING BOARD CUT SMARTER	Anchor Hocking, LLC
I	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	April 8, 2021	90632214	Pending	CRISP & FRESH	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	April 8, 2021	90632159	Pending	CREAMY & SILKY	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	April 8, 2021	90632133	Pending	BOLD & POWERFUL	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	February 4, 2021	90/510,236	Published	CUT SMARTER	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	February 4, 2021	90/510,176	Pending	SWING BOARD	Anchor Hocking, LLC
	ORG (Trademark)	N/A	April 1, 2021	90/618,275	Pending	HERITAGE HILL Jar Product Configuration	Anchor Hocking, LLC

		Anchor Hocking, LLC
	LODGE (Logo)	ANCHOR
		Pending
		97049127
	28, 2021	September
		N/A
	(Trademark)	ORG
America	States of	United

COPYRIGHTS

Company or Subsidiary that is owner of IP	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration/Patent Number#	REG. DATE	Jurisdiction
Anchor Hocking Acquisition, Inc. ¹	N/A	N/A	V3510D538	2004	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	N/A	N/A	V9926D986	2015	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	N/A	N/A	V9925D587	2015	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	N/A	N/A	V3614D213	2012	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	N/A	N/A	V3614D414	2012	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	N/A	N/A	V9925D585	2015	United States of America

¹ Anchor Hocking, LLC (f/k/a Anchor Acquisition, LLC).

Company or Subsidiary that is owner of IP	Application Number	Filing Date	Registration/Patent Number#	REG. DATE	Jurisdiction
Anchor Hocking, LLC	N/A	N/A	V3575D145	2009	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	N/A	N/A	V3575D148	2009	United States of America
Anchor Hocking, LLC	N/A	N/A	V9904D317	2013	United States of America
Copyright Registration of padlock with drop and shield	16999/836,091	October 1, 2018	N/A	N/A	United States of America
Anchor Hocking Aisle Reinvention: Prep, Bake, Store	16484/405,131	May 7, 2018	N/A	N/A	United States of America

{9935848:3 } NAI-1525019119v1

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/21/2022 REEL: 007565 FRAME: 0096